Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/9/01 A Bill	A . 4 110	5 . 6 2 001
2	83rd General Assembly		Act 1195 of 2001	
3	Regular Session, 2001		HOUSE BII	LL 2185
4				
5	By: Representative Adams			
6				
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-36-103 TO MAKE			
9	THEFT OF PROPERTY A <i>CLASS D</i> FELONY FOR PROPERTY			
10				
11	VALUED AT FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS OR LESS, OBTAINED DURING A CRIMINAL EPISODE; AND FOR OTHER			
12				
13	PURPOSE	5.		
14 15		Subtitle		
16		CT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-36-103		
17	TO MAKE THEFT OF PROPERTY A <i>CLASS D</i>			
18		NY FOR PROPERTY VALUED AT FIVE		
19		RED DOLLARS OR LESS, OBTAINED DURING		
20		I MI NAL EPI SODE.		
20 21	ACK	TMINAL LET JUDE.		
22				
22	RE IT ENACTED BY THE (GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSA	<u>د.</u>	
23 24	DE IT ENACIED DI INE (SEVERAL ASSEMBLT OF THE STATE OF ARRANSA		
25	SECTION 1 Ark	ansas Code 5-36-103(b), concerning theft	of prope	rtv is
26		itional subdivision to read as follows:		- ty, 13
27		neft of property is a <i>Class D</i> felony if	the value	of the
28		red dollars (\$500) or less, and the prop		
29		uring a criminal episode.	<u>or ty nao</u>	
30		For purposes of this subdivision (b)(5), "crimiı	nal
31		es of thefts committed by the same perso		
32	or more occasions with			
33		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
34		/s/ Adams		
35				
36		APP	ROVED: 3/	/29/2001



022720011343. RCK919